FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 8-93)	RECOF	01 - 14	I-1999	ET u.s. b	Patent and Tr	rademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	7					
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		100945590		<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Comm	nissioner of Patents	10094	45590	J original docume	nts or copy the	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):	JUN 12 FM	3:22 (Name and add			
FIRST SOURCE F	INANCIAL LLP()			RGRAPHICS C		
		1-12-90	/	ess:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	AssociationLimited Partn	erchin	Street Addres	s: 155 C-2 M	offett Pa	<u>rk Dri</u> v
Corporation-State	Ca Cillina and	distrip	City: Sunny	valeState:	CA Z	P: 94089
2 Other Illinois Li	mited Liabili	ty		s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached thes the			Association	ì <u></u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:			General Pa	artnership rtnership		
[7] Anoignment	□ Merg	er	☑ Corporation	n-State_Califo	rnia	
AssignmentSecurity Agreement		ige of Name				
Other RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY			If assignee is not domici	iled in the United States, a	i domestic represe 'es 🔾 No	tative designation
INTEREST Execution Date: November 24, 1998			(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 및 No			
			Additional name(s) & ad	idress(es) attached? U Y	es X No	
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
,			1,976,895	5 and 2,151,	519	
and the state of t	Addit	ional numbers attac	ched? 🖸 Yes 💋 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: CADWALADER	R, WICKERSHAM	& TAFT				
Internal Address. RAYNARD D. HOOD			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 65.00			
LEG!	AL ASSISTANT		☑ Enclosed			
SUI	re 2400		☐ Authorized	d to be charged to	deposit accou	int
Street Address: 227 W	EST TRADE STR	EET	8. Deposit accou	unt number:		
City: CHARLOTTE	State: NC 716	28202	anner og grendet fram og en state fra state fr			
01/14/1999 DUCHVEN - 00000025 19			(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if pay	ring by deposit a	iccount)
	40.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
01 FC:431 02 FC:432	25_00_0p				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle the original document. 		regoing informat	tion is true and corr	rect and arry attach	ed copy is a	true copy of
LORI POTTS) La	Tith		177/9	70,
Name of Person Sign	ing -	S	ignature		Di	ate
	Total number of	pages including co	ver sheet, attachments	, and document:		
	Mail documents to be	recorded with rec	quired cover sheet in	formation to:		

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERES

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (This "Trademark Release") is dated as of November 24, 1998, by First Source Financial LLP ("FSFP") as "Agent" for all "Lenders" (as such terms are defined below) in favor of SuperGraphics Corporation ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, on June 25, 1997, Borrower entered into the Agreement (Trademark) (the "Trademark Agreement") which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 1997 at Reel 1620, Frame 0081 for the purpose of securing the Liabilities (as defined therein) to the Agent, for the benefit of Lenders, pursuant to a certain Secured Credit Agreement dated as of June 25, 1997 (the "Secured Credit Agreement"), by and between Borrower and FSFP, for itself as Lender, and as Agent for all the Lenders;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Agreement, the Borrower granted to the Agent, for the benefit of Lenders, a security interest in all of Borrower's Trademarks Collateral, as defined in the Trademark Agreement, including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, and the goodwill of the Borrower's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, all of the Liabilities owing to the Lenders under the Secured Credit Agreement have been paid in full concurrently with the Agent's execution and delivery of this Trademark Release and the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Secured Credit Agreement, Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interests in Borrower's Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, and the Agent hereby assigns and transfers to Borrower, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

> FIRST SOURCE FINANCIAL LLE, an Illinois registered limited liability partnership, for itself, as a Lender, and as Agent for all Lenders

> FIRST SOURCE FINANCIAL, INC., a By: Delaware corporation, its Agent/Manager

By: Chester Zara

Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1839 FRAME: 0411**

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss
COUNTY OF COOK)

I, Both Both of a notary public in and for said County, in the State of aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Chester Zara personally known to me to be a Senior Vice President of FIRST SOURCE FINANCIAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, the Agent/Manager of First Source Financial LLP, an Illinois registered limited liability partnership, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as such officer of said corporation, pursuant to authority, given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as such person's free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 24th day of November, 1998.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
ROBERT C BAKER JR
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/28/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 1839 FRAME: 0412

EXHIBIT A

Registered Trademarks

Country Trademark Registration No. Registration Date

US SUPERGRAPHICS 1,976,895 May 28, 1996

Pending Trademark Applications

Country Trademark Serial No. Filing Date

US SUPERGRAPHICS 75163124 September 3, 1996

THE BUS WRAP COMPANY

DOCUMENT #=884126.01; AUTHOR=EDAVIDSO

RECORDED: 01/12/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1839 FRAME: 0413